AD 581.40

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

08-04-2009



103569452

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

12/449260

	1035694	52	Attorney Docket No.	<u>142370</u>
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
3.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Atsushi YUSA 2. Yoshiyuki NOMURA B. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other B. Execution Date: All: July 16, 2009	2. A. Na H 1 III	ame and address of receiving particles. IITACHI MAXELL, -88, USHITORA 1-C BARAKI-SHI, OSAK 67-8567 JAPAN Iditional names & addresses a □Yes	LTD. CHOME KA ttached?
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	7. A. To B. End 8. Credit a	on the property of applications and pate of applications and pate of the patents	\$ <u>40.00</u>
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Kipman T. Werking, Registration No. 60,187 Total number of pages in		98/03/2009 MJAMA1 00 d correct and any attached co 01 FC:8021 Date: July 30, 2009 Sheet, attachments, and docum	40.00 (

PATENT REEL: 023050 FRAME: 0091

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 023050 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 07/30/2009

July 2/st. 2009